BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 56 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and F. Turner" and substitute "<u>F. Turner, Barve,</u> <u>Doory, Feldman, Haddaway, Howard, Kirk, Krysiak, Minnick, Quinter, and Trueschler</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 8, strike "transmitting" and substitute "initiating the transmission of".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, after line 17, insert:

"(B) "INTERACTIVE COMPUTER SERVICE PROVIDER" MEANS AN ENTITY THAT PROVIDES A SERVICE THAT PROVIDES OR ENABLES COMPUTER ACCESS VIA THE INTERNET BY MULTIPLE USERS TO A COMPUTER SERVER OR SIMILAR DEVICE USED FOR THE STORAGE OF IMAGES, INFORMATION, OR DATA.";

and in lines 18 and 21, strike "(B)" and "(C)", respectively, and substitute "(C)", and "(D)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 1, strike "TRANSMIT" and substitute "<u>INITIATE THE TRANSMISSION</u> <u>OF</u>"; in line 20, strike "OR"; and in line 22, after "PURPOSES" insert "<u>; OR</u>

(4) <u>AN INTERACTIVE COMPUTER SERVICE PROVIDER'S</u> <u>TRANSMISSION OR ROUTING OF, OR INTERMEDIATE TEMPORARY STORAGE OR</u> <u>CACHING OF, AN IMAGE, INFORMATION, OR DATA</u>".